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ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE GIBSON CITY, IL 60936 FAX: 800-451-1653
TO: Rhino Dealers, FSM’s & Sales Representatives DATE: 4-18-17
SUBJECT: New Product Release PRUODUCT

BULLETIN: GR-4-18-17
PRODUCT: New Grapple Release - AGR / BRGR / BGR

Greetings,

Rhino has expanded its Grapple Lineup! We have added the AGR “Utility” Grapple, BRGR Heavy Duty
Brush Grapple, and BGR Bucket Grapple.

The AGR Grapple is available in 60" or 72" widths. You can select a Skid Steer quick attach, Euro, or
John Deere mount. Available colors are Rhino Orange, JD Green, MF Red or Black. The quality you
expect from Rhino at a value price.

The Heavy Duty BRGR Brush Grapple fits the needs of even the most demanding consumer. Two
hydraulic cylinders mounted on independent dual pronged upper jaws provide substantial gripping force
against the reinforced steel lower jaw. The lower jaw feature 2" x 9" aggressive teeth (8 on 72" & 10
on 84"). This unit features a universal SS quick attach system that allows hook up to almost any tractor
or skid steer.

The Heavy Duty BGR Bucket Grapple combines the ruggedness of a grapple with the flexibility of a
bucket. Available in 72" or 84" widths the grapples can be equipped with or without teeth (8 on 72" or
9 on 84"). The BGR is a hybrid workhorse that gives you the power to get the job done!

Regards,
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Lyndon Dittus
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AGR

UTILITY GRAPPLE

STANDARD EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS

Model AGR60 AGR72
Overall Depth 25” (closed) 25” (closed)
Overall Height 37 3/14” 37 3/14”
Overall Width o 6’
Useable Open Height 317 317
Useable Width (Inside End Plates) 5 6’
Weight 372 Ibs 409 Ibs
Number of Teeth 5 5
Attachment Method Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach, Euro or John Deere
Max Tractor HP 40 40
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AGR Continued

CATALOG
NUMBER

MODEL

MOUNT TYPE

DESCRIPTION

AGR60

AGR60SS-10R1
AGR60SS-1RD3
AGR60SS-1BK1
AGR60SS-1GR1
AGRG60E-10R1
AGR60E-1RD3
AGRG60E-1BK1
AGR60E-1GR1
AGR60JD-1GR1

CATALOG
NUMBER

AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60
AGR60

MODEL

Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro

John Deere

MOUNT TYPE

AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange
AGR Series Grapple - MF Red

AGR Series Grapple - Black

AGR Series Grapple - JD Green
AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange
AGR Series Grapple - MF Red

AGR Series Grapple - Black

AGR Series Grapple - JD Green
AGR Series Grapple - JD Mount

DESCRIPTION

$1,812
$1,812
$1,812
$1,812
$1,903
$1,903
$1,903
$1,903
$1,869

AGR72
AGR72SS-10R1

AGR72SS-1RD3
AGR72SS-1BK1
AGR72SS-1GR1
AGR72E-10R1
AGR72E-1RD3
AGR72E-1BK1
AGR72E-1GR1
AGR72JD-1GR1

AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72
AGR72

Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Skid Steer
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro

John Deere

AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange
AGR Series Grapple - MF Red

AGR Series Grapple - Black

AGR Series Grapple - JD Green
AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange
AGR Series Grapple - MF Red

AGR Series Grapple - Black

AGR Series Grapple - JD Green
AGR Series Grapple - JD Mount

$2,024
$2,024
$2,024
$2,024
$2,113
$2,113
$2,113
$2,113
$2,079




BRGR

Heavy Duty - Brush Grapple

STANDARD EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS

Model BRGR72 BRGR84

Overall Depth 37 1/2” 37 1/2”
Overall Height 251/2” 251/2”
Overall Width 6’ 7
Useable Depth 28" 28"
Useable Open Height 46 1/2” 46 1/2”
tf rsi(seiadZIeE‘r’lv(;dI:rates) [ 83"
Roll Back Angle 15 e}
Weight 702 Ibs 787 Ibs
Number of Teeth 8 10
Attachment Method Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach
Color Black Black

CATALOG

NUMBER
BRGR
BRGR72-1BK1
BRGR84-1BK1

DESCRIPTION

BRGR72 72" Brush Grapple
BRGR84 | 84” Brush Grapple

$3,700
$3,960

YEAR MACHINE



BGR

Bucket Grapple

Model BGR72T BGRS84T BGR72 BGR84
Overall Depth 39 1/4” 39 1/4” 39 1/4” 39 1/4”
Overall Height 247 24” 247 24”
Overall Width 6’ 7 6’ 7
Useable Depth 33 3/4” 33 3/4” 33 3/4” 33 3/4”
Useable Open Height 45 1/2” 45 1/2” 45 1/2” 45 1/2”
:i' rs|;a ziileEzvc;dI;rates) [ 83’ w 83"
Roll Back Angle 20° 20° 20° 20°
Weight 907 Ibs 993 Ibs 827 Ibs 903 Iba
Number of Teeth 8 9 N/A N/A
Attachment Method Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach
Color Black Black Black Black

CATALOG
NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION

72” Bucket Grapple
BGR72-1BK1 BGR72 72" Bucket Grapple w/o Teeth $4,082
BGR72T-1BK1 BGR72T 72" Bucket Grapple w/ Teeth $4,439
84” Bucket Grapple
BGR84-1BK1 BGR84 84” Bucket Grapple w/o Teeth $4,317
BGR84T-1BK1 BGR84T  84” Bucket Grapple w/ Teeth $4,716

YEAR MACHINE






