PRODUCT BULLETIN



1020 S. SANGAMON AVE GIBSON CITY. IL 60936 PH: 800-221-2855 (OPT 3) FAX: 800-451-1653



TO: Rhino Dealers, FSM's & Sales Representatives

PRUODUCT

SUBJECT: New Product Release

BULLETIN: GR-4-18-17

DATE: 4-18-17

PRODUCT: New Grapple Release – AGR / BRGR / BGR

Greetings,

Rhino has expanded its Grapple Lineup! We have added the AGR "Utility" Grapple, BRGR Heavy Duty Brush Grapple, and BGR Bucket Grapple.

The AGR Grapple is available in 60" or 72" widths. You can select a Skid Steer quick attach, Euro, or John Deere mount. Available colors are Rhino Orange, JD Green, MF Red or Black. The quality you expect from Rhino at a value price.

The Heavy Duty BRGR Brush Grapple fits the needs of even the most demanding consumer. Two hydraulic cylinders mounted on independent dual pronged upper jaws provide substantial gripping force against the reinforced steel lower jaw. The lower jaw feature ½" x 9" aggressive teeth (8 on 72" & 10 on 84"). This unit features a universal SS quick attach system that allows hook up to almost any tractor or skid steer.

The Heavy Duty BGR Bucket Grapple combines the ruggedness of a grapple with the flexibility of a bucket. Available in 72" or 84" widths the grapples can be equipped with or without teeth (8 on 72" or 9 on 84"). The BGR is a hybrid workhorse that gives you the power to get the job done!

Regards,

Lyndon Dittus







AGRUTILITY GRAPPLE

STANDARD EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS					
Model AGR60 AGR72					
Overall Depth	25" (closed)	25" (closed)			
Overall Height	37 3/4"	37 3/4"			
Overall Width	5'	6'			
Useable Open Height	31"	31"			
Useable Width (Inside End Plates)	5'	6'			
Weight	372 lbs	409 lbs			
Number of Teeth	5	5			
Attachment Method	Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach, Euro or John Deere				
Max Tractor HP	40	40			



AGR Continued

ORDERING SECTION				
CATALOG NUMBER	MODEL	MOUNT TYPE	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE (\$US)
AGR60				
AGR60SS-1OR1	AGR60	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange	\$1,812
AGR60SS-1RD3	AGR60	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - MF Red	\$1,812
AGR60SS-1BK1	AGR60	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - Black	\$1,812
AGR60SS-1GR1	AGR60	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - JD Green	\$1,812
AGR60E-1OR1	AGR60	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange	\$1,903
AGR60E-1RD3	AGR60	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - MF Red	\$1,903
AGR60E-1BK1	AGR60	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - Black	\$1,903
AGR60E-1GR1	AGR60	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - JD Green	\$1,903
AGR60JD-1GR1	AGR60	John Deere	AGR Series Grapple - JD Mount	\$1,869
CATALOG				LIST PRICE
NUMBER	MODEL	MOUNT TYPE	DESCRIPTION	(\$US)
AGR72				
AGR72SS-1OR1	AGR72	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange	\$2,024
AGR72SS-1RD3	AGR72	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - MF Red	\$2,024
AGR72SS-1BK1	AGR72	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - Black	\$2,024
AGR72SS-1GR1	AGR72	Skid Steer	AGR Series Grapple - JD Green	\$2,024
AGR72E-1OR1	AGR72	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - Rhino Orange	\$2,113
AGR72E-1RD3	AGR72	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - MF Red	\$2,113
AGR72E-1BK1	AGR72	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - Black	\$2,113
AGR72E-1GR1	AGR72	Euro	AGR Series Grapple - JD Green	\$2,113
AGR72JD-1GR1	AGR72	John Deere	AGR Series Grapple - JD Mount	\$2,079

BRGR

Heavy Duty - Brush Grapple

STANDARD EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS			
Model	BRGR72	BRGR84	
Overall Depth	37 1/2"	37 1/2"	
Overall Height	25 1/2"	25 1/2"	
Overall Width	6'	7'	
Useable Depth	28"	28"	
Useable Open Height	46 1/2"	46 1/2"	
Useable Width (Inside End Plates)	71"	83"	
Roll Back Angle	13°	13°	
Weight	702 lbs	787 lbs	
Number of Teeth	8	10	
Attachment Method	Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach		
Color	Black Black		

ORDERING SECTION			
CATALOG NUMBER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE (\$US)
BRGR			
BRGR72-1BK1	BRGR72	72" Brush Grapple	\$3,700
BRGR84-1BK1	BRGR84	84" Brush Grapple	\$3,960



BGRBucket Grapple

STANDARD EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS				
Model	BGR72T	BGR84T	BGR72	BGR84
Overall Depth	39 1/4"	39 1/4"	39 1/4"	39 1/4"
Overall Height	24"	24"	24"	24"
Overall Width	6'	7'	6'	7'
Useable Depth	33 3/4"	33 3/4"	33 3/4"	33 3/4"
Useable Open Height	45 1/2"	45 1/2"	45 1/2"	45 1/2"
Useable Width (Inside End Plates)	71"	83"	71"	83"
Roll Back Angle	20°	20°	20°	20°
Weight	907 lbs	993 lbs	827 lbs	903 lba
Number of Teeth	8	9	N/A	N/A
Attachment Method	Universal Skid Steer Quick Attach			
Color	Black	Black	Black	Black

ORDERING SECTION				
CATALOG NUMBER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE (\$US)	
72" Bucket Grapple				
BGR72-1BK1	BGR72	72" Bucket Grapple w/o Teeth	\$4,082	
BGR72T-1BK1	BGR72T	72" Bucket Grapple w/ Teeth	\$4,439	
84" Bucket Grapple				
BGR84-1BK1	BGR84	84" Bucket Grapple w/o Teeth	\$4,317	
BGR84T-1BK1	BGR84T	84" Bucket Grapple w/ Teeth	\$4,716	



